Rule 2 47

(a) Insert fult name(s} and
address{es) of admimistrators

{b) Insert dates

Contact Details

You de not have to give any
contact information in the box
opposite but if you do, it wall help
Companies House to contact you
if there 1s a query on the form
The contact nformation that you
i

WEDNESDAY

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report Form 2.24B(CH)
Name of Company Company number
Paramount Hotels Limited 02940925
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 6116 of 2014
Companes Court, London
(full name of court)

We (a) Paul David Wilhams and Benjamin John Wiles of Duff & Phelps Ltd , The Shard, 32 London
Bndge Street, London SE1 9SG

Joint Adminustrators of the above company attach a progress report for the penod

from to
(b) 9 December 2014 / (b) 8 June 2015
Signed
Joi nistratgr
Dated 1 Juey 20§

H b fafllm o mmmcabemon =f

N |l|m || Imll mml II} When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at
Companies House, Crown Way, Carchff CF143UZ2 DX 33050 Cardiff
*A4BBB5SBK”
A17

08/07/2015 #231
COMPANIES HOUSE

Duff & Phelps Lid

The Shard

32 London Bridge Strest
London, SE1 9SG

Tel +44(0) 20 7089 4700




"~
DUFF&PHELPS

Progress Reportto  "*®*
Creditors

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited
Furlong Cotswolds Limited

Furlong Hotels Limited

Old Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited
Paramount Hotels Limited

Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited
Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited
Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited
Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited
UK Hotels (Finance) plc

(All In Administration)

(together “the Group”)

Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
for the penod from 9 December 2014 to 8 June 2015
pursuant to Rule 2 47(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Duff & Phelps Ltd.

The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 958G




Joint Adminsstrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

Defimtions

Word or Phrase

Definition

the Act

The Insolvency Act 1986 {as amended)

Addleshaw Goddard

Addleshaw Goddard LLP, solictors instructed by the Joint
Administrators

the Appaintment Date

11 September 2014, being the date of appointment of the Joint
Administrators of each company in the Group

Category 1 Disbursements

The Joint Administrators’ external costs and expenses i dealing
with the Administrations

Category 2 Disbursements

The Joint Administrators’ internal costs and expenses in dealing with
the Administrations

The Closed Administrations

Paramount Hotels Group Limited, Paramount Hotels Holdings
Limited, Paramount Hotels Investments Limited, Paramount Hotels
Services Limited and The Lygon Arms Hotel Limited

DBIS

The Department for Business, Innovation and Skills

the Director

Declan McKelvey, the director of all of the companies in the Group

Duff & Phelps

Duff & Phelps Ltd, The Shard, 32 London Brnidge Street, London
SE1 958G

EC Regulation

EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000

the Former Directors

Peter Procopis and Michael Jourdain, the directors of the Parent
Company and former directors of the Group

the Joint Administrators

11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014 - Paul David Willams, Paul
John Clark and David John Whitehouse of Duff & Phelps

8 December 2014 onwards - Paul David Willams and Benjamin
John Wiles of Duff & Phelps

the Group

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited, Furlong
Cotswolds Limited, Furlong Hotels Limited, Old Ship Hotel (Bnighton)
Limited, Paramount Hotels Limited, Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke)
Limited, Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited, Paramount Hotels
{Hinckley) Limited, Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited and UK
Hotels {Finance) plc (All in Administration)

Hilco

Hilco Appraisal Europe, valuation agents instructed by the Joint
Admirnstraters

HMRC

HM Revenue and Customs

DUFF&PHELPS




Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

the Hotel Operating
Companies

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited, Furlong
Cotswolds Limited, Furlong Hotels Limited, Old Ship Hotel {Brnighton)
Limited, Paramount Hotels Limited, Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke)
Limited, Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited, Paramount Hotels
{Hinckley} Limited and Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited (All in
Administration)

Kmght Frank

Knight Frank LLP, valuation agents nstructed by the Joint
Administrators

LSREF or the Secured
Creditor

LSREF NI Wight Limited, the holder of various charges and
secunties registered against the Group

the Order

A Block Transfer Order {High Court of Justice Number 3401 of 2014)

the Parent Company

UK Group of Hotels plc (In Admirustration)

Prescnbed Part

Pursuant to Section 176A of the Act where a floating charge 1s
created after 15 September 2003 a designated amount of the
Company's net property (floating charge assets less cosis of
realisation) shall be made available to non-preferential unsecured
creditors

the First Progress Report

The Joint Administrators Progress Report to Creditors for entities
registered in England and Wales dated 28 January 2015

the Proposals

The Joint Administrators’ Report to Creditors and Statement of
Proposals dated 27 October 2014

the Purchaser

The purchasers of the businesses and assets of the Group as
detailled in the Proposals

the Reporting Period

9 December 2014 to 8 June 2015

the Rules

The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

the Scottish Companies

Carlten Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited, Scothsh Highland Hotels Limited
and Stirhing Highland Hotel Limited (All in Administration)

the Secunty Trustee

Hudson Agency Services Limited

SiP 9

Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 — Industry best practice for
Insolvency Practitioners in relation to disclosure of remuneration and
disbursements

SIP 16

Statement of Insolvency Practice 16 — Industry best practice for
Insolvency Practitioners in relation to disclosure of information with
respect to a ‘Pre-Packaged’ sale of business and/or assets

SOA

Statement of Affars, documentation to be supplied by the Director
outlining the Group’s financial position as at the Appointment Date

TUPE

The Transfer of Undertaking {Protection of Employment) Regulations
2006

DUFE&PHELPS




Joint Admunistrators’ Frogress Report to Creditors

7 July 2015

Contents

1 Introduction

2 Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
3 Progress of the Admirustrations

4 Investigations

5 Dividend Prospects / Prescnbed Part

6 Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts
7 Pre-Admintstration Costs

8 Joint Administrators’ Costs and Expenses

e Conclusion and Ending the Administrations

10 Next Report

Appendices

1 Statutory Information

2 Joint Administraters’ Receipts and Payments Accounts
3 Analyses of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

4 Proof of Debt Forms

DUFF & PHELPS




Joint Admenustrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

11

12

13

14

15

186

17

18

19

21

22

23

Introduction

All companies in the Group were placed into Administration on the Appointment Date by the
Director of the companies pursuant to Paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 to the Act

The Court References in relation to the appointments are detalled at Appendix 1

In accordance with Paragraph 100(2} of Schedule B1 to the Act the functions of the Joint
Administrators may be exercised by any of the Joint Administrators

A Block Transfer Order {(High Court of Justice Manchester District Registry Number 3401 of
2014) was obtained on 8 December 2014 in respect of all companies in the Group The
Order provided for the formal removal of Paul John Clark and David John Whitehouse from
office and appointed a replacement office holder, Benjamin Jahn Wiles, a licensed
Insclvency Practitioner of Duff & Phelps, as Joint Administrator

Paul John Clark and David John Whitehouse were released from hability on 25 February
2015, 28 days after the date of the First Progress Report

Paul David Willams continues in office as Joint Administrator

This report should be read in conjunction with the First Progress Report

The Jomt Administrators previcusly reported on the Closed Administrations together with the
Group The Closed Administrations were closed on 4 June 2015 and a separate report i1s

available on the Duff & Phelps website in this respect

Statutory information regarding all companies in the Group is attached at Appendix 1

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

As advised n the Proposals, the Joint Administrators must perform their functions with the
purpose of achieving cne of the following twerarchical objectives

¢+ Rescuing the Company as a gotng concern, or

o Achieving a better result for the Company's creditors as a whole than would be likely if
the Company were wound up {without first being in Admirustration), or

¢ Realising property in order to make a distnbution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors

For more information regarding the Joint Administrators’ pursuit of the above please refer to
the Proposals

All companies in the Group except for UK Hotels {Finance} plc

In accordance with Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 to the Act, creditors’ meetings were not
required to be held as there will be insufficient realisations to enable distnbutions to non-
preferential unsecured creditors other than from the Prescribed Part in respect of those
entihes detalled at paragraph 5 ¢ No meetings were convened and in accordance with Rule
2 33(5) of the Rules, the Proposals were deemed to have been approved by creditors on 11
November 2014 in respect of each company in the Group

DUFF & PHELPS




Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

24

25

26

31

32

33

UK Hotels (Finance) plc

In accordance with Paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Act, a creditors’ meeting was held at
Duff & Phelps on 14 November 2014 The meeting was adjourned and reconvened twice,
concluding on 28 November 2014 at which the Joint Administrators’ Proposals were rejected

The Joint Administrators requested that the voting creditors provide an explanation of why the
Proposals were rejected but no responses were received Further, no alternative proposals
were put forward by any creditors The Joint Adminstrators are currently in the process of
seeking Court directions prior to closing the Administration of UK Hotels (Finance) plc in view
of the rejection of the Joint Administrators’ Proposals

The rejection of the Joint Administrators’ Proposals does not affect their appointment status,
statutory powers or ability to coentinue the Administration

Progress of the Administrations

The manner in which the affarrs and business of the Group have been managed since the
appointment of the Joint Administrators and will continue to be managed and financed are set
out below

The Hotel Operating Companies

Sale of Businesses and Assets

As previously advised, a sale of the businesses and certan assets of the Hotel Operating
Companies completed on 11 September 2014 shortly following the appointments For further
details including a breakdown of the sale consideration per company and the events leading
up to the sale transactions, please refer to the Proposals and the First Progress Report The
sale consideration breakdown per company 1s also detatied at Appendix 2

Book Debts

The Group's book debts were excluded from the sale agreements

DUFF &PHELPS




Joint Adminsstrators’ Progress Report to Creditors

7 July 2015

34  As atthe Appointment Date, certain companies within the Group had oulstanding book debt
ledgers, as set out below The Purchaser has agreed to collect the book debts The book
debt collections to daie are detalled below
Company Book debt ledger Collections for Outstanding
as at 11 September the penod 11 Balance
2014  September 2014
to 8 June 2014
Combe Grove Manor Hote! & Country Club
Limited 125,105 {83,763) 41,342
Furlong Cotswolds Limited 289,318 (226,552) 62,766
Furlong Hotels Limited 386,346 (279,445) 116,901
Old Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited 244 941 (188,244) 56,697
Paramount Hotels Limited 2,668,404 (2,057,064} 611,340
Paramount Hotels (Basingsioke) Limited 141,364 (128,5486) 12,818
paramount Hotels (Daventry)} Limited 182,711 {149,596) 33,115
Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited 969,815 (874,599) 95,216
Paramount Hotels Walton hall Limited 897,985 (764,389) 133,596
5,915,989 {4,752,198) 1,163,721

35

36

37

The outstanding balance of £1,163,791 includes credit notes of £62,262, booking agent and
credit card commissions of £655,959, bad debts of £132,909 and other dilutions of £73,299
which are not collectable

The collection process i1s substantially complete, however a final reconcihation and review 1s
being undertaken by the Purchaser and therefore the abave figures are subject to change
The final account of book debt collections will be provided in the Jomnt Admimistrators’ next
report

intercompany Book Debts

As previously advised, all of the entiies that the balances are due from have been placed into
Administration Any dividends to be paid to intercompany clains will be paid directly to LSREF
via the Secunty Trustee In accordance with the subordination agreement in place and
therefare there will be no realisations are anticipated from this source

DUFF & PHELPS




Joint Adminustrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

38

39

Cash at Bank

The following cash balances have been realised No further realisations are expected

Company

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited
Furlong Cotswolds Limited

Furlong Hotels Limited

Old Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited

Paramount Hotels Limited

Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited
Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited

Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited

Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited

Cash in Transit

The following balances have been realised in respect of cash in transit

Company

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited
Furlong Cotswolds Limited

Furlong Hotels Limited

Old Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited

Paramount Hotels Limited

Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited
Paramount Hotels (Daventry} Limited

Paramount Hotels {Hinckley) Limited

Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited

Cash at bank as
at 11 September
2014

£

215,084
291,925
389,525
369,598
11,952,288
272,167
301,463
689,701
605,176

£

1,590
7,143
3,467
14,455
137,413
11,147
2,832
8,013
13,085

310  The Purchaser s undertaking a final reconciliation review of the cash in transit position,
together with the book debts as detailed at paragraph 3 6 The final position account will
be provided in the Joint Administrators' next progress report
Deposit held by Royal Bank of Scotland Pic

In The Joint Administrators realised a £120,000 deposit from Royal Bank of Scotland Ple in

respect of the direct debit and credit card faciliies operated by Paramount Hotels Limited
shortly following the Reporting Pericd  This balance 1s not shown in the Receipts and

Payments Account as it was received after 7 June 2015

DUFF & PHELPS




Joint Admiristrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

312

313

314

315

41

42

43

51

52

53

54

55

Business Rates Refunds

A further £312,075 has been realised in the Reporting Period in relation to non-domestic
business rates being owed to the Hotel Operating Companies Refunds to date now total
£422 334

The Joint Administrators have engaged Hilco Profit Recovery to review all property costs and
to pursue all recoveries due Future realisations from this source are uncertain at present A
further update will be provided in the Joint Administrators’ next progress report

UK Hotels (Finance) plc

Intercompany Book Debts

As previously advised, UK Hotels (Finance) plc 1s owed sums from certain other entiies in the
Group As at paragraph 3 8, the companies that these balances are due from have been
placed into Administration and any dividends receivable from these intercompany book debts
are subordinated to LSREF until LSREF has been paid in full

Other Assets

UK Hotels (Finance) plc has no other assets and as such no realisations are anticipated

Investigations

The Joint Administrators’ investigations into the Group’s affairs have concluded satisfactonly
The Joint Administrators have a statutory obligation to file a separate report in respect of each
company In the Group with DBIS concerning the conduct of the directors that held office in the
three years pnor to the Appointment Date The content of these reports 1s confidential and
these reports were filed on 23 February 2015

There are no outstanding hines of enquiry

Dividend Prospects | Prescribed Part
Secured Creditors

All companies in the Group except for UK Hotels {Finance) plc

As at 29 August 2014, the Group’s indebtedness to LSREF was £327,520,160, subject to
accruing interest, charges and costs

As noted in the Proposals, deemed fixed and floating charge distnbutions totalling
£195,980,226 were made to the Secured Creditor on 11 September 2014

Floating charge cash distributions of £14,450,000 were paid dunng the Previous Reporting
Penod from the Hotel Operating Companies

Further floating charge cash distnbutions of £1,795,000 have been paid dunng the Reporting
Penod

Please refer to Appendix 2 for the amounts distributed to the Secured Creditor from each
Administration estate

DUFF&PHELPS




Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

56

57

58

59

510

511

512

61

71

It 15 anticipated that there will be insufficient asset realisations to repay LSREF in full Each
company in the Group 1s unable to repay the full amount of the cross-guaranteed debt to
LSREF in full

Preferential Creditors

None of the companies within the Group had any employees

No preferential claims are anticipated in refation any of the companies in the Group
Prescribed Part

It 1s antictpated that there will be sufficient asset realisations to enable distnbutions to be
made from the Prescnbed Part to the non-preferential unsecured creditors from the below
Administration estates The quantum and timing of any distributions will be confirmed to
creditors shortly

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited
Furlong Cotswolds Limited

Furlong Hotels Limited

Old Ship Hotel {Brghton) Limited

Paramount Hotels Limited

Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited
Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limsted

Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited

Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited

There will be insufficient asset realisations to enable a distnibution to be made from the
Prescrnibed Part to the non-preferential unsecured creditors of UK Hotels (Finance) ple

Non-Preferential Unsecured Creditors

There will be insufficient asset realisations to enable a distribution to the non-preferential
unsecured creditors in respect of all of the companies in the Group, other than from the
Prescribed Part in certain estates as noted at paragraph 5 9 above

Creditors of the companies listed at paragraph 5 9 above should complete the appropriate
Proof of Debt Form(s) at Appendix 4 and return them to the Joint Administrators Creditors
should only complete the Proof of Debt Form(s) regarding the company / companies that therr
debt s due from

Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts

Detailed receipts and payments accounts for all companies in the Group are shown at
Appendix 2

Prae-Administration Costs

On 28 November 2014 the Pre-Administration costs (plus VAT) detailled at Appendix 4 of the
Proposals were approved by the Secured Creditor, to be paid out of the assets of the relevant
Administration estates These costs have been paid in full

DUFF&PHELPS




Joint Administrators' Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

Joint Administrators’ Costs and Expenses
All compantes in the Group except for UK Hotels {(Finance} plc

In accordance with Rule 2 106 of the Rules, the basis upon which the Joint Adminsstrators’
remuneration 1s fixed 1s by reference to the time properly given by them and their staff in
attending to matters ansing in the Administrations Approval for this basis was agreed by the
Secured Creditor on 28 November 2014 Category 2 disbursements were also approved
regarding all companies on 28 November 2014

The time costs and disbursements charged in the Reporting Perod and since the
Appointment Date by the Joint Administrators are as analysed at Appendix 3

The Joint Administrators have drawn total remuneration of £379,000 in the Reporting Period
Details of the amounts drawn n respect of each estate are detailled at Appendix 2

UK Hotels (Finance) plc

The Joint Administrators convened a creditors’ meeting on 14 November 2014 1n order to
consider the Joint Administraters' basis of remuneration The creditors’ meeting was
adjourned twice and reconvened on 21 November 2014 and on 28 November 2014 The
creditors rejected the Joint Administrators’ Proposals which included a resolution regarding
the Joint Administrators’ remuneration and therefore the Joint Administrators’ basis of
remuneration has not been agreed by the creditors of UK Hotels (Finance) plc

The time costs and disbursements charged in the Reporting Pencd and since the
Appointment Date by the Joint Administrators are as analysed at Appendix 3

Notwithstanding the above, dunng the Reporting Penod, the secured creditor agreed to
directly pay the Joint Administrators a fee of £35,000 plus VAT in respect of UK Hotels
{Finance) plc

All companies in the Group

The Joint Administrators have incurred expenses in dealing with the Adminsstrations and
these, together with the Joint Administrators' disbursements, are detailed at Appendix 3

Information regarding the fees and dishursements of Administrators, including details of the
Duff & Phelps’ disbursements policy and hourly charge out rates for each grade of staff that
may undertake work In respect of the Group, I1s in a document called “A Creditors’ Guide to

Administrators’ Fees” This can be viewed and downloaded from the Joint Admiristrators’

website at http //www duffandphelps com/uk-restructunng/creditor-quides Should you require
a copy, please contact this office

In accordance with Rule 2 48A of the Rules, secured creditors and unsecured creditors {with
the concurrence of at least 5% in value of total unsecured claims) may make a request n
writing to the Joint Adminustrators for further information about the remuneration or expenses
set out in this progress report  This should be done within 21 days of receipt of this report,
after which the Joint Admrnustrators have 14 days to respond

DUFF&PHELPS




Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

810

91

92

83

94

10.

101

102

In addition to the above, any Secured Creditor, or any unsecured creditor (with the support of
at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors or the permission of the court), may apply to
the court on the grounds that the remuneration or basis fixed for the Joint Administrators'
remuneration or the expenses incurred by the Joint Administrators are considered to be
excessive [naccordance with Rule 2 109 of the Rules, this application must be made no later
than eight weeks after receipt of the Progress Report, where the charging of the remuneration
or the incurring of expenses in question occurs

Conclusion and Ending the Admunistrations

The Joint Administrators are of the opinion that once all outstanding Administration matters
have been satisfactonly completed, it i1s likely that the Joint Administrators will give notice to
the Registrar of Companies that all companies in the Group be dissolved

Shourld the companies in the Group be dissolved, notices to move from Administration to
Dissolution — Forms 2 35B (“the Notices”) will be submitted to the Registrar of Companies
pursuant to Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 to the Act

Following registration of the Notices by the Registrar of Companies, the Joint Administrators’
appointments will cease to have effect, and they will be discharged from lability under
Paragraph 98(3) of Schedule B1 to the Act

At the end of three months beginning with the date of the Notices being registered by the
Reqistrar of Compantes the companies will be dissolved
Next Report

The Joint Administrators’ next progress reports to creditors are due by no later than 11
September 2015

If you have any queries or require further assistance, please contact Sebastien Johnson of
this office

For and on behalf of
The Group

oA —

Paul Williams
Joint Administrator

Enc

The affairs business and property of the Group are being managed by the Joint Administrators, Paul Willams and Benjamin Wiles,
who act as agents for the Group and without personal lizbility Both are licensed by the Insolvency Prachtioners Association

DUFF&PHELPS




Jom! Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

Appendix 1

DUFF&PHELPS




Statutory Information — Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited

Date of Incorporation
Registerod Number

Court Reference relation to

Appointment

n

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registored Office

Any Cther Trading Names

Statutory Information = Furlong Cotswolds Limited
Date of Incorporation

Registered Number

to

Court Reference relation

Appointment

n

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

13 January 1986
01976443

High Court of Justice, Chancery Dmision, Comparies
Court, London, No 6109 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Read,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

NiA
UK Hotels (Guemnsey) Limited

The Combe Grove Manor Hotel, Brassknocker Hifl,
Bath, BAZ2 7THS

Current

clo Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bndge Street
Londen

SE1 895G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

5053 3LG

The Combe Grove Manor Hotel, Bath

18 May 2003
04768192

High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision, Companies
Court, London, No 6117 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wimslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

The Lygon Arms Broadway, High Street, Broadway,
WR12 7DU

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bndge Street
London

SE1 9SG

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler’s Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

85053 3LG

The Lygon Arms, Cotswolds




Statutory Information — Furtong Hotels Limited
Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference 1n relation to

Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

18 June 1964
00809652

High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision, Companies
Court, London, No 6107 of 2014

Mr Dectan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A
UK Hotels (Guermnsey) Limited

Billesley Manor Hotel, Billesley, Alcester, Stratford-
Upon-Avon, B49 6NF

Current

c/fo Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Brndge Street
London

SE1 958G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Harmpshire

S0O53 3LG

The Billesley Manor Hotel, Stratford Upon Avon

Statutory Information -- Old Ship Hotel (Bnghton) Limited

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference n relation to

Appointmant

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Nameas

30 January 1888
00025785

High Court of Justce, Chancery Dwvision, Companies
Court, London, No 6106 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Mefrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

The Old Ship Hotel, 31 Kings Road, Bnghicn, BN1
INR

Current

cfo Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Badge Street
London

SE1 9SG

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler’s Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

S053 3LG

The Old Ship Hotel, Bnghton




Statutory Information ~ Paramount Hotels Limited

Date of Incorporation 21 June 1994
Registered Number 02940925
Court Reference n relaton to High Court of Justice, Chancery Divsion, Companes
Appointment Court, Londen, No 6116 of 2014
Company Director Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoin Road,
wWilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD
Company Secretary N/A
Sharehoider UK Hotels {Guernsey) Limited
Trading Addresses »  Shngley Hall Hotel, Pott Shngley, Cheshire, SK10
55B,
*  The Palace Hotel, Palace Rd, Buxton, Derbyshire,
SK17 6AG,
*  The Majestic Hotel, Ripon Road, Harrogate HG1
2HU,

«  The Imperal Hotel, North Promenade, Blackpool,
Lancashire, FY1 2HB,

*»  The Oxford Hotel, Godstow Road, Wolvercote,
Oxford, OX2 8AL,

*  Cheltenham Park Hotel, Cirencester Rd, Chariten
Kings, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, GL53 8EA,

»  The Angel Hotel, Castle Street, Cardiff, South
Glamorgan CF10 152, and

¢ The Impena! Hotel, Parkhill Road, Torquay TQ1
2DG

Registered Office Current
cfo Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard
32 London Bndge Street
London
SE1 958G

Former
New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh
Hampshire
S053 3LG
Any Other Trading Names Shrigley Hall Hotel, Cheshire,
The Palace Hotel, Buxton,
The Majestic Hote!, Harrogate,
The Impenal Hotel, Blackpoo!,
The Oxford Hotel, Oxford,
Cheltenham Park Hotel, Gloucester,
The Angel Hotel, Cardiff, and
The Impenal Hotel, Torquay




Statutory Information — Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference n
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

relation to

15 December 2004
05314316

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, London, No 6110 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

The Basingstoke Country Hotel, Scures Hill, Nately
Scures, Nr Hook, Hampshire RG27 9JS

Current

¢/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bndge Street
London

SE195G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

S0533LG

The Basingstoke Country Hotel, Hampshire

Statutory Informatton — Paramount Hotels {Daventry) Limited

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference in
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

relation  to

15 December 2004
15314294

High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision, Companies
Court, London, No 6103 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Meirose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A
UK Hotels {(Guernsey) Limited

The Daventry Court Hote!, Sedgemoor Way, Daventry,
NN11 0SG

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bndge Street
London

SE195G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

8083 3LG

The Daventry Court Hotel, Northamptonshire




Statutory Infonmation — Paramount Hotels {Hinckley) Limited

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Referance n relaton to

Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder
Trading Address

Registered Offico

Any Other Trading Names

15 December 2004
05314309

High Court of Jushce, Chancery Division, Comparies
Court, London, No 6119 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited
The Hinckley Island Hotel, A5, Hinckley, LE10 3JA

Current

cfo Duff & Phelps Lid
The Shard

32 London Bndge Street
London

SE1 95G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

S0O533LG

The Hinckley Island Hotel, Leicestershire

Statutory Information — Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited

Date of Incorporation
Registerad Number

Court Reference n relation to

Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

1 March 2005 |
05379172

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, London, No 6121 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Lirmited

The Walton Hall, Walton, Wellesbourne, Warwickshire,
Cv35 9HU

Current

cl/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bndge Strest
London

SE1 895G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler’s Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

S053 3LG

The Walton Hall, Warwickshire




Statutory Information — UK Hotels (Finance) Plc

Date of Incorporation 15 June 2004
Registered Number 05154151
Court Reference 1n relaton to High Court of Justice, Chancery Diwision, Companies
Appointment Court, London, No 6118 of 2014
Company Director Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD
Company Secretary None
Shareholders + UK Group of Hotels Ptc — 48,999 Ordinary Shares
» Mr Michael Van Messel — 1 Ordinary Share
Trading Address N/A
Registered Office Current
o/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard
32 London Brnidge Street
London
SE195G
Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshtre

S0O533LG

Any Other Trading Names N/A




Joint Adrministrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

Appendix 2

Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts

DUFF&PHELPS




Receipts and Payments Account
Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited

{In Administration)

Statement of Affairs
Estunated 1o Realise Value
£

£ 400 000 00
155 000 00
2053700
115000
100

100

100

100

124 56300

117 687 00

6,818,941 00

Receipts

Freehold Land & Property
Plant & Machinery
Stock

Cash Float

Business Rights
Customer Contracts
Transferred Records
Resdual Assets

Cash at Bank
Unaliocated Cash

Book Debts

Bank Intarest Gross
Business Rates Refunds
Cash in Transit

Payments

Fixed Charge Craditor - Deemed Distnbution
Statonery & Postaga

Statutory Advertising

Insurance of Assets

Floating Charge Creditor Deemad Disinbubien
Floating Charge Creditzr  Cash Distribution
Joint Administrators Remuneration

Joint Administrators Disbursements
Agents/Valvers Fees

Legal Fees

Legal Disbursermants

Bank Charges

Balance of the Estate

Made up as follows
VAT Receivable
Fioating/rman current acecurt

Ferthe penod 11 Septernber 2014 t0 8

For the period 9 December 2014 10 8

December 2014 June 2015

Fixed Charge  Floating Charge Fixed Charge  Floating Charge Total
£ £ £ £ £
6400 000 00 - - € 400 000 00
155 000 00 - 155 000 00
20537 00 - 2053700
1150 00 - 115000
100 - 300
100 - 100
100 100
100 100
215084 08 215 084 08

86 425 71 (85 425 71)
7489321 0 060 86 8376300
5307 B0 40 143 47
7006186 700818
169000 150000
6 400 000 00 553 148 15 0 08 (68,670 43} 5884277 72
{8 400 000 00) 16 400 DOO €0)
(166 20) . (166 28)
(28 20) (2820)
(25 24) 125 24)
{176 691 00) {178 891 00)
{130 000 00) {130 000 00)
(33 000 00) {33 000 00)
(225 00} {225 00)
- (2 470 62) (2470 62)
- (17 788 03) {17 788 03)
(188 51) {188 51)
- 167 60) (67 50)
{6 400 000 00} (176,910 72 000 {183,737 66} (6 780,648 38)
000 376,237 43 0 00 {252,808 09) 123629 34
380523
116 824 11

—liL222.030




Recelpts and Payments Account

Furlong Cotswolds Limited
(In Admumistration)

For the penod 11 September 2014 to 8 For the Period 9 Decamber 201410 8
Statement of Affalrs Decembaer 2014 June 2015
Estimated to Realise Value Fixed Charge Fioating Charge Fixed Charge Fioating Charge Taotal
£ Receipts £ £ £ £ £
15 500 000 00 Freehold Land & Propesty 15 500 000 OO 15 500 000 00
566 000 00 Plart & Machinary - 586 000 00 506 000 DO
18200 Stack - 3119200 31162 00
197500  CashFloat 197500 107500
100 Butiness Rghts 100 100
100 Customer Contracts. 100 100
160 Transferred Racords 100 100
100 Resdual Assets 100 100
207 937 00 Cash at Bank 20t Q24 75 20102475
Urallocated Cash Q00
270052 00 Book Debts ATE 801 28 S0 860 72 228552 00
Business Rate Refunds 28 87087 FLE: T T
Bank Interest Gross 68 v 00 23 159 21
Cash in Transit 714300 714300
16 607 130 00 15 500 000 00 1097 028 01 0 O B84 77382 16,651,709 83
Payments
Fixed Charge Credor Deemed Dustribution (15 500 ODO 00) - (15 500 ODD DO)
Statonery & Postage {234 91) {214 91)
Statutory Advertising (28 20) (268 20)
Insurance of Assets - {25 24) (2524)
Floating Charge Credror Deemed Dhstribution (629 141 00) {620 141 00)
Joint Administratars Remunefation - (33 000 00) (33 00 00)
Joint Administrators Disburgements - - (225 00) (225 00)
Agents/Valuars - - (2 47082) (2 470 82)
‘Legal Fees - - {17 T8802) {17 788 02}
Legal Disbursements - (188 51) (18854}
Flcating Charge Crextdor Cash Disinbutson - - (200 000 00) {200 000 00}
Bank Charges - - {5304) (5304}
{15 500 000 00) {629 409 35} 0 00 {253 72319) {16 383,132 54)
Balance of the Estate 0080 467 616 &8 [ 1] {168 844 37) 298,667 29
Made up as follows
VAT Racervable 380523
Flaating/main current account 204 662 06

200 657 29




Receipts and Paymants Account

Furtong Hotels Limited
{in Adrrimistration)

Fof the period 11 September 2014 to 2 For the paried 9 December 201410 8

Statement of ANaIrs December 2014 June 2018
Eshmated to Realise Vaiue Fiard Charge  Fioatkng Charge Fixed Charge  Floating Charge Totl
£  Raceipis E £ £ £ £
7 400 000 00 Freehol Land & Property ¥ 400 Q00 0O - - 7 400 000 00
154 0OC 0D Plant & Machinery 184 000 00 - 164 DOO 0O
27 803 00 Stock - 27 803 00 - 2t 803 00
187500 Cash Float - 1587500 - 187500
100 Businass Rights 10D - 100
100 Customer Sontracts - 100 . 100
100 Trans{erred Records - 100 - 100
100 Resdual Assels - 100 - - 100
25488500  Cash i Bank - 288 524 B0 - . 380524 90
Unadocated Cash - - 000
389 115 00 Boak Debts 17822100 101 224 00 270 44500
Bank Interest Grosa wmn 9220 168 51
Busingsa Rate Rafund - - 37 508 19 37506 10
- Caah in Tranait . - 3 467 00 3 487 00
8,238 692 00 TIO_SLW 00 781 508 21 000 142379 19 8 333,884 80
Payments
Fued Charge Creddos Deermed Distnbuton {7 400 000 O0) - {7 400 000 00}
Statonery & Postage (183 25) - - (183 25}
Statutory Advertsing (2820) - - (28 20)
Insurance of Assets (25 24) - {25 24)
Bank Charges (15 00) - {38 04) {53 04)
Floaling Charge Crediter - Cash Distnbution (200 000 00} - (130 000 00) {330 000 00)
Floating Charge Craditor - Deemed Distributon - (222 682 00} - - {2231 682 0)
Jeint Admanistratoss Remuneration - - {33 000 00) {33 000 00)
Jount Administratos Disburasments - - (225 00) {225 00)
AgentalValuers Feas . (2 470 82) (2 470 B2)
Legal Fess - (17 788 023} {17 788 03)
Legal Disbursements - (188 51} (188 51)
{7,490,000 00} {423,933 68} 000 {183,708 20) {8 067,641 83}
Balance of the Estate 900 J67.571 82 ¢ 00 {41 328 31) 325,242 71
Made up as follows
VAT Recowvable 380523
Floating/meain curant account 322 437 48

326 242 71




Recelpts and Payments Account

Paramount Hotels Limited
{In Administration)

For the penod 11 Septembar 2014108 For tha period 9 December 2014 to 8 June

Statemant of Aftairs December 2014 2015
Estirrtated to Realise Value Fixed Charge  Floating Charge Fixed Charge Floating Charge Total
£ Recaipts £ £ £ £ £
849 600 Q0D 50 Freehold Land & Propesty 68,600 DO 00 86 200 000 00
75434 00 tntelloctual Property 75434 0O 75 434 00
2813 000 00 Plant & Machinory 2813000 00 2813 000 00
112 000 00 Motor Vehicles - 112 000 OG 112 000 00
274 572 00 Stock - 274572 0C 274 572 00
29 550 00 Cash Float - 29550 ¢ 2955000
BO0  Business Rghs - 800 800
B 00 Custorner Contracts - a0 = 800
800 Tramfamad Reconts - a00 - 800
400 Resxiual Assets. 800 - 800
13 605 828 00 Cash ut Bank 11952288 31 11062288
- Unallocalad Gash 1767 001 62 {1767 g81 62) 000
20854 744 00 Book Debts 1016314 18 437 740 82 2 057 004 00
- Bank Interast Gross 28655 ar2 8o 93935
- Business Ratas Refund 110 25616 80 008 00 190 057 16
- Morves Held with 3nd Party 208001 eoge
Cash n Transa 137 11300 137 413 00
106 054 960 00 26 5_754“00 18 479 243 82 0 00 11,102 338 99) |NID51IJJI 83
Payments
Fixed Charge Creditor Deemec Distribution (86 675 434 00) - (88 875 434 DD)
Stationery & Postage - {1526 87) - {1520 87)
Storage Costs - (6z 82) - (3000) {82 B2)
Statitory Advertising (2820) - {28 20)
Lsurance of Assets (230 25) - (330 25)
Bank Ghargos (75 00} {04 92 (109 %2}
UK Group of Hoteds ple  Payments to Directors {143 487 20) {143 487 20)
Consulancy Casts (1538 25) (1538 25)
Ficating Charge Creditor  Cash Diatnibutan {13 D00 000 00) {13 000 00C 00)
Floabng Charge Craditor  Daemed Distribution {3 028 154 0D} {2026 154 00)
Agents/Valuers Fees {18 765 00) {16785 00}
Agents/Valuers Disbursemsnis (12850) (1268 50)
Legal Faes (12112137) (121 121 37)
Legal Dobursements {188 51) (18451)
|Imecoverable VAT (7008 0C) (7 008 00)
Jont Adminisiraiors Remunerabon (115000 00) {115 000 00)
Jont Administrators Dsbursements - {355 80} (355 00)
Fioatlng Charge Crecitor UK Hotels (Finance) - {35 030 0G) (35 030 00)
Fioatng Charge Craditer {Funds to Crher - (127 572 32} {127 572 32)
—BEE7EAIA00) . IGITG200E8F 000 __ia2E22n52) | (103,277,82320)
Balance of the Estate 0 00 230304114 000 (1528 627 $1) 71441363
Made up s follows
VAT Recewable 10623 61
Floating!main aurrent sceount 163 700 02
Corporate Account 600 000 00

774 41353
————




Receipts and Payments Account
QOld Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited

{in Admiistration)

Statemant of Aftairs
Estimated to Realise Value
£

14 200 000 00

283 000 00

27 16700

3B2000

100

100

100

100

182 720 00

231 98200

14 928 673 00

Receipts

Freshold Land & Propecty
Plant & Machinery
Stock

Cash Float

Business Rights
Customet Contracls
Teansfarred Recods
Resdual Assets

Cash at Bank
Unallecated Cash

Book Dabta

Bark Intarest Gross
Busineas Rates Refund
Cash n Trenst

Payments

Fuxed Charge Credtor - Doemed Distnbution
Stationary 8 Postage

Statutory Adverising

Insurance of Assets

Bank Charges

Floating Change Credtor  Cash Distnbution
Flosting Charge Credtor Deered Distnbution
Joint Adminesirators Remuneration

Jownt Adminstrators Disbursements
Agenta/Valers Fees

Legai Foes

Legal Dusbursemants

Balance of the Estate

Made up as follows
VAT Recenvable
Floating/main currant account

For tha period 11 Septamber 2014 to 3

For the period 3 December 2014 to

Decembar 2014 & June 2015

Fixed Charge Fioating Charge Fixed Charps Ficaung Chargs Total
£ [ £ £ £

14 200 000 00 - 14 200 000 00
283 000 00 - 283 000 00

27167 00 27 167 00

382000 382000

100 100

100 100

100 100

100 100

- 360 507 72 380 507 72

- 29768 53 (29 768 53) oo

- 187 248 08 094 02 188 24400

- 78 85 90 88 17051

- - - 42 87549 42 87549

- - - 14 455 0D 14 455 0O

14 2090 000 60 800 685 58 000 2584774 1612933372
(14 200 000 00) - (14 200 000 00)
(21417} 214 17)
(2820} {28 20)
{25 24) (25 24)
{15 00) (38 19) (5319)
(200 00¢ 00) (130 000 00) (330 000 00)
{313 591 00} (313 991 00)
- (33 000 00} {33 000 0D}
- (225 00} (225 00}

- - (247082} (2 470 62)
- (17 788 03} {17 786 03)
- - (186 51) (186 51}
{14 200 000 00) {514 273 61} 0 00 {183 708 35; {14,097 831 9§)
0 00 30641237 0 00 {155 080 61) 231,351 76

380523

227 548 53

231i351 76




Recelpis and Payments Account

P int Hotels (Basi

ke) Limited

(tn Administration)

Statemant of AMams
Estimated to Realise Value
£

5 300 000 DO
242 000 00
2148800
215000
300

100

100

150
17228300

129 007 00

5277 B4200

Recsipts

Freahold Land & Property
Plant & Machinery
Stock

Cash Float

Business Rights
Customer Coniracts
Transfered Records
Residual Assets

Cash at Bank
Unslkocated Cazh
Book Debts

Bank Interest Gross
Business rates Refund
Cashon Transe

Paymants.

Fuxed Charge Graditor  Deemed Daxtnbution

Statwonery & Postage
Statulory Advertising
Insurance of Asgets

Floating Charge Creditor  Deemed Distnbution

Joint Admenstrators Remunaration
Jout Adrrustators Disbursarments
AgeortsiValuers Fees

Legal Fees

Legal Disbursements

Bank Charges.

Floating Chamge Creditor  Cash Distrbuton

Balance of the Eslate

Mada up as follows
VAT Recatvable
Fioating/maln currert account

For the pericd 11 Septamber 201410

For the panod 9 Dacembar 2014 to & June 2015

Owcamber 2014

Fixed Charge Floating Charge Fixed Charge Floating Charge Total
i £ £ £ [

5 300 00C 90 - 5 300 DO 00
- 242 000 G0 - 242 000 00

- 2145800 - 2145800

- 315000 - 3 150 00

- 100 - 100

100 - 100

100 - 100

100 - 100

272167 30 - 272167 30

54 073 38 - (54 073 38} Qoo

100 501 98 - 26044 02 128 546 00

87 08 - M6s 13881

- 19 968 68 19960 €8

11 147 00 11147 00

£ 300,500 00 ©93 455 70 [T 5169 0% 55383617 7%
{5 200 DO0 00) (5 300 000 00)
(207 64) {207 66}
(28 20) (2820}
{25 24) (25 24)

{286 652 00) (266 652 00)

(23 000 00) (33 000 00)

- (225 00} (225 00}
- (2 47082) {2470 62)
. (17 7808 03) (17 788 63)
- {188 57) (188 57)
- (69 04) {69 04)
{190 000 00} {190 000 00)

{5 300 000 00) {266 913 10} 200 (243719 26) 15 810,652 38}
0 D0 426 543 €0 000 {238 570 17} 187.965 43
385023

184 115 20

187,965 43




Receipts and Payments Account

Paramount Hotels {Daventry) Limited
{In Administration)

Statamant of Affais
Estunated 10 Realiss Value
£ Recepts
8 100 000 00 Freehold Land & Property
30100000 Plart & Machinery
23495 00 Stotk
147000 Cash Float
100 Businass Rights
100 Customer Contracts
100 Transforred Racords
100 Resdual Assets
193 678 00 Cash at Bank
Urallocated Cash
172 376 0C Book Dehbts
Bank (nierest Grosa
Busmess Rates Refurd
Cashin Trarst

6 792 823 00

Payments

Fizxed Charge Credder  Deemad Dstnbution

Statonery & Postege
Statutory Adveriaing
Insurance of Asseta

Floating Charge Creditor Desmed Distnbution

Joint Adminstrators Refmmenation
Joint Adminstrators Disbursemnents
Agents/Valuers Fees

Legal Fees

Legal Disbursemons

Back Chamges

Floating Charge Crediter  Cash Dhatnbution

Balance of the Estate

Made up 25 follows
VAT Receivable
Floating/main cumsnt account

For tha penod 11 Septamber 2014 10 &

For the pericd 9 December 2094 to 3

Decembar 2014 June 2015

Fited Charge  Floating Charge Fixed Chatge  Floating Charge Total
£ £ £ £ £

8 100 00000 6 100 DDQ 00
301 000 0O 301 000 00

23 40500 2349500

100060 1497000

100 100

100 100

100 100

100 100

0462 20 30t 483 21

4016724 - (40 167 24} @00

ep 58138 - 8001484 140 508 0C

6605 - TIAaT 14322

- 2122545 2122545

283200 283200

£ 100 000 00 757 746 88 0 00 43 982 02 6 901,728 84
{& 100 000 00) {8 100 020 00)
(224 15) (224 18)

(2820) (2820)

(2524} {2524)

(326 460 00} (328 460 00)

{33 000 00) (33 000 00)

(225 00) {225 08)

(2 470 62) (247082)

{17 788 03) {47 78803)

(18651} {18851)

(54 88} (54 e8]

. (225 000 00) (225 000 )
6 100 DOD 00) (326 746 59} 000 {278 725 04) (6,705,471 83}
000 431 000 27 000 (234743 02) 196,257 23

380523

182 252 02

19608725




Receipts and Payments Account
Paramount Hatels (Hinckley) Limited

({In Admunistration)

Statemant of Affars
Estimated 16 Realise value
£

20 400 000 DO

889 00O DO

58 822 DO

7 240 DO

555 ar5 00

957 148 00

12,865,357 00

Receipis

Freehold Land & Property
Plant & Machinery

Stock

Cash Float

Busineas Rights
Customer Comracty
Transferrad Records
Reschunl Assats

Cash at Bank
Uratiocated Cash

Book Dabts

Bank Interest Gross
Business Rates Refunds
Cash in Transnt

Sundry Funds

Payments

Fixed Charge Credtor  Deamed Distributon

Statonery 8 Postage
Statutory Adverbsing
Insurance of Assets
Bank Charges

Floayng Charge Creddor Cash Distnbution
Flosung Chafge Crediter Deemed Dstibution
Joirt Adrminestrators Remuneration

Joint Admanesitrators Disbursernents.

Agams/Valuers Fees
Legal Faes
Legal Disbarsements

Balance of the Estate

Made up as follows
VAT Recavabla

Floating/man Gurrent Becount

For the period 11 Saptember 2014 to 8
December 2014

For tha panod § December 2014t §

June 2015

Fixad Charge  Floating Charga Fioxed Charge  Floating Charge Totat
£ £ £ 4 £
30 400 000 00 30 400 000 00
689 000 00 - 680 000 0D
50 622 00 - 56 822 00
7 24000 - 7 24000
100 - 100
100 100
100 100
100 100
ésg 7oi 11 s20701 1
- 2197054 (21 970 54} 000
54885623 - J27 74277 874 50000
12225 - 208 30 33855
- a1 86403 1 6684 04
- 801300 801303
- 1251 1251
30,400 000 30 2011526 13 [TT] 175, 668 07 32,787 184 20
{30 400 000 00) {30 400 000 00)
(385 56) {385 59)
(2820) {(2820)
(2624) - {26 24)
(3000) - {8827) (11827)
{550 000 00) (430 000 00) (980 000 00}
{752 866 00) (752 866 DO)
{33 000 00) {33 000 00}
{225 00) (225 00)
(2 470 82) (2 47082)
{17 78803) (17 78803)
(198 51} (188 51)
{30 400 000 00) {1303 13503} 0 00 (483 756.43) (32,187,091 48}
000 T08 191 10 000 (108 088 36) 600,102 74
380523
586 297 51

00 102 74




Recelpts and Payments Account
Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited

{ln Administration)

Statement of Affairs
Estimated ¢ Realiss Value
£

17 8OO 000 00

427 000 00

56 14000

300000

327 492 00

824 501 00

19 438 437 00

Recaipts

Freshold Lend & Property
Plard & Machmary
Stock

Cash Float

Businesa Righta
Customer Contracts
Transfermed Racords
Reswdual Assets

Cash at Bank
Unatiocated Cash

Book Debts

Bank Interast

Business Rates Refund
Cashin Transit

Payments

Fixed Charge Credior  Deemed Distnbutin
Stationaery & Postage

Statutory Adversing

Iinsurance af Aassts

Floatng Chargs Credtor  Cash Destnbution
Flosiing Charge Creditor Deemad Distnibution
Joint Adminestrators Remuneration

Jomt Adminstators Disbursements
Agents/Valuers

Leqal Fees

Legal Cisbursementa

Bank Chargas

Balanee of the Estate

Made up as {ollows
VAT Receivable
Floaungimamn curient accoun

For the perlod 11 September 2014 10 8

For the pariod 9 December 2014 to &

December 2014 June 2015
Fixed Charge Floating Charge Fixed Charge  Floating Charge Total
£ £ E £ 3
17 B0 000 0O - - - 17 800 000 0O
- 427 000 OO - - 427 60D 00
- 56 140 00 - - 56 140 00
- 300000 - - 3 000 00
100 - - 100
100 - 100
100 100
- 100 100
- 605 176 00 605 176 00
- 42 26120 {42 261 20} 000
- BTG 14015 188 248 85 764 389 0O
- 86 65 206 41 28308
. 14 162 B8 14 162 g8
- - 1308500 13 085 90
417,800 000 00 1708 808 00 000 173 441 84 19 683,249 94
{17 8060 604 CO) - - {17 800 000 00)
- (314 63) - {314 63)
{28 20) {2820}
(50 48) {50 48}
(500 000 00} {360 000 00} (860 D00 0O}
B (486 144 00) - (486 144 00}
- {33 000 00} (33 000 00}
. (225 00} (225 00)
- . (4 941 26) (4 5a126)
- - {32 540 64) {32 54004)
- - {186 51) (186 51)
- - {102 87) (102 87)
{17,800 000 00y (946 537 31) 090 {431 00538) (19,217,542 89)
0 00 723 270 €8 0 0C¢ {257 563 44) 465,707 25
380523
481 502 02

465 707 25
——————




Receipts and Payments Account

UK Hotels (Finance) Plc
(In Administratlon)

For the period 11 September 2014 to 8 For the period 9 Dacember 2014 to 8 June 2015
Statement of Affairs December 2094

Estimated to Reallse Value Fixed Charge Floating Charge Fixed Charge  Floating Charge Total
£ Receipts £ £ £ £ £

- - - - 000

000 0 00 0090 0 00 Q00

Payments
- - aQo
0 0o 000 000 000 0 00

Balance of the Estate 006 000 000 000 000




Jomt Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

Appendix 3

Analyses of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

DUFF&PHELPS




Combe Grove Manor Hotel and Country Club Limited {In Administration)
Analysls of the Jaint Adminlstrators time costs for the period 1 September 2014 to 8 June 2016

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Partner Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Adminrstration and Planning
Strategy Piannng and Cantrol 1370 165 635 s 000 2520 71 59800 460 24
Statutory Matters (Meetng and Reports and Notces) oo 155 B1§ 16 55 000 2925 800100 27354
Cashlenng and Accaunling 000G 110 8985 1335 000 24 30 580850 208 95
Case Raviaw and Case Diary Managament 170 030 6 55 500 ooo 1355 4187 50 30978
Stateanent of Affars 000 020 095 210 Qoo 325 17950 230 8%
Insurence 000 000 075 140 000 215 50000 232 56
IPS Set Up and Mainienance 000 010 020 235 ooo 285 47350 178 68
Tax Compliance/Planning 010 0208 025 040 ooo ces 292 50 307 89
Dealinga with Directors and Management 030 oo 0130 035 [J11] a7s 27000 360 00
Credrtors
Commu with C /Employ 000 120 105 395 0900 620 160300 258 55
Secured Creditors 0o 01e 135 340 000 485 105500 217 53
Nan Pref Creditors/Employea Ciaima Handling 000 010 000 015 000 025 66 00 264 00
Prescnbed Part 000 0900 000 020 000 020 2400 120 00
Investigations
CDDA and Reports and Communicatons 000 0Q0 185 440 a0 625 139150 222 64
Financial Review and Investgatons (S238/239 atc) ao00 000 o0 040 9400 040 76 00 190 00
Realisation of Assats
Book Dohts 000 065 630 000 900 605 245400 35309
Tiher Tangible Assels 900 0w 13-4 345 o090 425 AT OO 21576
Freaho!d and Leasehold Property 000 000 0as 105 000 140 286 00 190 0O
Cther Intangible Asseta Q00 a00 000 050 000 [e3=4] 25 00 190 00
Sale of Business 000 000 030 000 000 010 34 00 34000
Total Hours 18 80 T15 44 95 g2 50 o o0 13340 288 10
Total Fees Claimed 1121000 3,387 00 1517900 10 124 00 [N 38 900 00

Category 1 Disbursaments

Category of Digbursement £
Bond Pramium (W ills Limited) 22500
Total 25 00

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Catagory 2 Disbursemants




Combe Grove Manor Hotel and Country Club Limited {In Administration)
Analysis of tha Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 9 December 2014 to 8 June 2016

Hours Tota) Time  Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Partner Manager Senier Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Adminigtration and Planning
Strategy Planning and Control 670 005 28% 175 000 1135 5230 00 480 78
Cashienng and Accounting ao0 [eF:+] 6235 730 000 14 45 355750 246 19
Statutory Matters (Meeting and Reports and Noticas) Q00 Qo5 295 510 000 810 184500 22T 78
Case Review and Casa Digry Management 00 0420 245 asy Q00 615 1 566 00 254 83
IPS Set Up and Mantenance Do 000 045 110 000 155 362 00 23355
Dealings with Cwectors and Management [0 Q10 015 060 000 085 17300 203 53
Tax Complianca/Planning o000 000 015 000 000 015 5100 340 00
Creditors
Secured Creditors 000 Q10 065 165 000 240 53000 22083
C with C fEmploy 000 000 oo 025 000 025 47 50 180 00
Prescribed Part 000 0o 00D 020 Q00 Q20 2400 12000
Investigations
CDOA and Reports and Communications 000 000 185 385 000 570 126700 22579
Financlal Review and Investgations (S238/239 etc) 000 000 Qo0 040 000 040 7600 19¢ 00
Realisstion of Assets
Book Debts 000 035 400 co0 000 435 152800 5128
Cther Tangible Assats oo oo 045 azs [ofeld] 370 770 80 208 24
Freehold ang Leasehold Property oo o000 935 075 Qoo 110 20900 190 00
Sale of Business 000 000 @10 i) 000 010 34 00 340 00
Total Hours 670 185 2275 2970 0 oo 50 80 204 39
Total Feas Chiimed 4020 60 T4T 00 7 669 00 4 85500 000 17 28100

Category 1 Disbursaments
There ere no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
Thera gre no Categary 2 Disbursamaents




Combe Grove Manor Hotel and Country Club Limited {In Administration)

Analysls of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 9 December 2014 to 8 June 2015 in relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours Tatal Time Avg Hourly
cl of Work F Partner Manzger Senior Assistant Supporn Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Piznning

Stratagy Planning and Control aoo 000 030 020 000 050 140 00 280 00
Total Hours oo 090 030 020 000 050 200 00
Total Fees Clalmed 0o0 0090 10100 300 Qoo 14000

Category 1 Disbursements
There are no Category 1 Cisbursementa

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Cisbursaments.




Furlong Cotswolds Limited {In Adrmimistration}
Analysis of the Joint Admimistrators' time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 8 June 201§

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Fungtion Partner Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Stratagy Planning and Control 34 30 385 635 410 000 26 40 12 03000 455 68
Statutory Matters (Meating and Reports and Notices) 300 170 800 15 80 oo 28 50 784100 27512
Cashienng and Accounting Q00 100 1825 12 80 Qo0 24 06 5807 50 241 48
Case Review and Casa Diary Managemaent 170 025 640 515 ooo 1350 414400 306 96
Statement of Affairs PRei] 010 115 315 lalils] 4.4¢ 1006 00 22564
IPS Set Up and Maintenance o000 010 20 175 Q00 z 0% 366 50 178 78
Dealings with Cwectars and Management 930 000 Q10 Q55 Qo0 095 294 00 309 47
Tax Compliance/Planning Q10 020 025 040 000 a 95 29250 307 89
Insurance 000 000 030 030 000 060 13800 23000
Creditors
[ ications with Creditors/E mploy 000 110 185 400 {00 565 171350 257 67
Secured Credrors 000 0co 145 390 Q00 535 1108 00 207 10
Prescribed Pari 000 000 000 020 aoo 020 24 00 120 00
Non Prof Craditors/Employee Clams Handling 000 [4 4] 000 015 aoo 01% 1800 120 00
Investigations
CDDA and Reports and Communicabans o] 1] 005 180 385 0oC 570 1304 50 228 86
Financial Review and Investgatons {S238/239 efc) Qoo Q00 Q00 040 000 040 76 00 190 00
Realisation of Assets
Book Debts. 000 055 580 [Hi0] Q00 635 223600 35213
Other Tangible Assets 000 000 030 315 {00 345 669 00 1830
Freehold and Laasehold Proparty 000 000 035 095 Q00 130 25400 185 38
Sale of Business 000 000 010 000 ago 019 34 00 340 Q0
Trading
Trading - Retenten of Title and Claims Handlng Q00 000 c30 095 ago 125 282 50 226 00
Tatal Hours 1940 670 44 65 6155 oo0g 132 30 299 61
Total Fees Claimed 11 570 00 317100 15 065 00 9 833 00 go0 39639 00

Category 1 Disbursements

Gategory of Risbursement

Travel and Subsistence

Bond Premwum {Wills Limited}
Total

Category 2 Disbursements
Thers are no Categary 2 Disbursemenis

536
22500
230 38




Furiong Cotswolds Limited {in Admintstration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators' time costs for the pericd 9 December 2014 to 8 June 2016

Haurs Total Time Avg Hourly
ChassMication of Waork Function Partpar Manager Senior Assistant Suppon Hours Cost Rate
Admimstration and Planning
Strategy Planming and Cantrol 680 005 285 235 Q00 1185 5242 00 442 36
Cashienng end Accounting 000 050 705 585 000 1370 351800 256 79
Statutory Matters {Meeting and Reports and Nolcas) 000 018 I 430 000 745 174450 234 16
Case Rewvaw and Case Diary Management 000 ox 250 130 ano 600 154500 257 50
IPS Set Up and Maintenance ooo o e ¢] 115 Q00 115 218 50 19¢ 00
Dealings with Direciers and Management 00G 010 c15 Q70 Qo0 095 185 00 104 74
Tax Complanca/Planning oo 00 015 boo oao 015 5100 340 00
Crednors
Secured Creddoms 00 Q00 075 185 000 260 540 00 207 69
Comm 13 with C oy 000 000 070 02s 00g 08s 285 50 053
Prescnbed Par 000 00 000 ozo0 000 oz0 2400 120 00
Investigations
CDDA and Reports and Communications 000 Qo5 180 a2g 000 505 118100 233 86
Financ:al Review and Invesigatans (5238/239 etc) 000 000 000 D4an 000 Q40 76 00 180 00
Realization of Assets
Book Debts coo 025 350 oW [g1.4] 375 131000 833
Other Tangble Assats ¢ oo Q00 005 245 (i1 s] 250 481 50 184 60
Freehold and Leasshold Properly Qoo Q00 035 085 Q00 100 187 00 187 00
Sale of Busineas 0oo 000 010 oao 090 o1o 34 00 340 00
Total Hours 680 180 22 95 26 &5 oo 57 80 287 42
Total Fess Clamaed 3 960 00 T3 00 7Ti800 421100 oo 15 613 00

Categery 1 Disbursemants
There are nc Categary 1 Diabursemenis

Category 2 Disburserments
Thera are no Category 2 Disbursernents




Furlong Cotswolds Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 9 December 2044 to 8 June 2014 in relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours Totai Time  Avg Hourly
Classification of Wark Funiction Partner Wanzger Senior Assistant Support Hours Cast Rate
Administration and Planning
Strategy Planning and Control Uoo oco a0 020 000 050 14000 280 00
Total Hours 000 @00 030 oz0 (1] 050 280 00
Total Fees Claimed oo ano 102 00 3800 000 140 00

Category 1 Disbursemants
Thare are no Category 1 Disbureemants

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Disbursemants




Furlong Hotels Limited {In Administration}
Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the perod 11 September 2014 to 8 June 2015

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Partner Manager Senior Assistant Suppart Hours. Gast Rete
Administration and Planning
Strategy Planning and Control 12 40 120 645 250 000 22 55 10 51600 466 34
Statutory Matters (Meatng and Reports and Notices) 300 155 960 17 5C 000 3es 862550 272 53
Cashianng and Accounting 000 100 070 1380 000 2550 618100 24239
Case Review and Case Diary Management 100 025 705 615 ooo 14 45 4 054 50 280 58
Statement of Affairs 000 o10 045 190 0060 245 530 50 216 53
IPS Set Up and Mantenance Q00 a10 020 165 200 195 354 50 18179
Deahngs with Directors and Managemant 30 Q00 a0 055 Q00 095 254 00 309 47
Tax Complance/Planning Q10 Q20 025 040 000 0495 282 50 307 89
Insurance aoo 000 030 030 000 060 138 00 23000
Creditors
c with Cred JEmploy 000 120 100 590 000 810 197400 24270
Securad Creditors 000 000 145 a7s 000 520 1097 00 210 86
Non Pref Creditors/Employea Claims Handling 000 030 000 015 [i1] 045 162 00 360 00
Prescnbed Part ooo o oo b oo 020 Q00 020 2400 120 00
Investigations
CDDA and Reports and Communications ol 000 195 505 000 700 1458 00 208 29
Financial Review and Investigations (S238/239 etc) 000 000 000 050 0o 0sq 95 00 190 00
Realisation of Assets
Book Debts 0co 055 630 000 aoo 685 2406 00 35124
Other Tangibla Assats 000 000 035 2715 oog 310 617 00 159 03
Freshold and Leasehcld Property D0g 000 035 105 000 140 266 00 150 00
Sale of Business ooo 000 o10 000 000 010 3400 340 00
Total Hours 16 B0 645 4€ 50 64 10 040 133 95 292 05
Total Fees Clalmed 10 010 00 3 05100 15,734 00 10 324 50 ooo 3911950

Category 1 Disbursaments

Category of Disbursement E
Bond Premiurm (Willis Limited) ‘22500
Tatal 225 00

Category 2 Disbursements
Thera ara no Categary 2 Disturséments




Furlong Hotels Limited (In Administration)
Anatysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 9 December 2014 to 8 June 2015

Hours Total Time Avp Hourty
Claszsification of Work Function Partnar Manager Sanlor Assmtant Sugpart Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Strategy Planning and Control 560 005 Z85 145 000 9495 4 534 00 455 68
Cashienng and Accountng G 00 -] 710 705 000 14 95 3 806 50 254 62
Statutory Matters {Meelings arkl Reparts and Noticas) a o0 o0s 490 570 000 1065 2594 50 243 82
Case Review and Case Diary Management 00a 020 240 340 000 600 1 530 00 255 00
1PS Sat Up and Mainianance 000 a1 015 060 ooo oas 17300 203 53
Tax Compltance/Planning 000 4] 0] 015 oo o000 015 51400 340 00
Craditors
Cemr 18 with Cred [Emplayees 000 000 ag0 365 0400 3 B5 693 50 180 00
Secured Craditors 000 ooD 075 180 000 255 534 0D 209 41
Non Pref Creditors/Employea Claims Handliing ooo 020 000 Q00 Q00 020 96 00 480 00
Prascribad Part coo 000 000 020 Q00 020 24 00 12000
Investigatons
CDDA and Repons ant COMMuUnicaions 000 000 195 395 000 560 128300 22
Financial Review and investgatons {5238/239 alc) 000 000 000 Cc40 o000 040 76 00 190 00
Realisation of Assets
Book Debts 000 025 400 000 000 425 1480 00 3448 24
Othar Tangible Assats 000 o o0 o0 205 aa0 215 409 50 150 47
Frachokt and Leasenckd Proparty €00 coo 036 075 Q00 110 209 00 180 00
Sale of Business ¢oo 0od 010 Qoo Qo0 010 34 00 340 00
Total Hours 560 168 W0 T L34 8275 273 33
Total Fess Claimed 3,360 00 747 0D 8,360 00 £ 061 00 040 17.528 60

Category 1 Disbursements
There are no Catagory 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
Thera are no Category 2 Disbursamanta




Furlong Hotels Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 9 December 2014 to B June 2015 In relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourly
Classiflcation of Work Function Parner Manager Sanior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Adsministration and Planning
Strategy Planning and Contral 000 ooD 030 020 000 050 14000 280 00
Creditors
Commu wath Cr 000 000 000 030 000 030 36 00 120 00
Total Hours © oo 000 030 050 000 080 220 00
Total Feea Claimed ¢ 00 0 a0 10200 7400 000 176 00

Gategory 1 Disbursements
Theve are no Category 1 Siabursamants

Category 2 Disbursements
Thers are no Category 2 Disbursemaents




0Id Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited {In Administration}
Anatysis of the Joint Administrators' time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 8 June 2015

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourly
Classification of Werk Function Partner Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Strategy Planning and Control 1410 170 650 490 000 27 20 12 081 00 444 15
Statutory Matters (Meeting and Reports and Notces) 300 180 a55 1700 000 3115 8 576 00 2753
Cashienng and Accounting 000 180 940 1235 000 2335 576500 246 950
Case Roview and Casa Diary Managemsnt 170 Q25 650 §520 [ e li) 14 05 4 330 50 308 22
Stalement of Affars 000 a1o 045 200 000 255 549 50 215 49
IP$ Set Up and Maitenance 000 q10 020 195 000 225 404 50 17978
Deatings with Directors and Management 030 Qoo 010 055 0oo 055 264 00 309 47
Tax Comphance/Planning Q10 Q20 020 040 04aa 090 27550 306 11
Insurance 000 000 030 090 000 120 252 00 210 00
Creditors
Commumications with Creditors/E mployees 000 120 105 540 000 765 183300 238 61
Securad Credions Qoo 000 135 385 000 520 107500 206 73
Non Pref Creditors/Employes Claims Handling 000 030 000 015 000 045 162 00 360 00
Prescnbed Part 000 Qoa 009 020 000 Q20 24 00 120 00
Invastigations
CDDA and Reports and Communications [o304] 01¢ 185 410 Q00 605 138250 228 51
Financial Review and Investigations (S238/239 ete) 000 000 000 040 Q00 040 76 00 190 00
Reallsation of Assets
Bock Dabts 000 0Bs 630 0ao aod 695 2454 00 35309
Other Tang ble Assets 000 000 070 300 Q00 370 797 50 21554
Freehold and Leasehald Property [e34] Q10 {35 095 Qo0 140 302 00 21571
Sale of Business 000 000 010 000 00 010 34 00 340 00
Total Hours 18 20 790 a5 30 6320 000 13570 299 69
Total Fees Claimed 11 450 00 INro0 15 304 0O 10197 00 000 40 868 00

Category 1 Disbhursements

Category of Disbursement £
Bond Premium (Willis Limited) 225 00
Total 225 00

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Disbursements




Old Ship Hotel {Brighton) Limited {In Administration)
Analysis of the Jolnt Administrators time costs for the perlod 9 December 2014 to 8 June 2015

Hours Total Tuna  Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function FPartner Manager Senior Agsistant Support Houra Cost Rats
Adminstration and Planning
Strategy Planmng ard Control 660 005 290 315 000 1270 535500 42185
Cashenng and Accounting 000 140 555 5 BS [eJo 1] 12 60 333950 265 04
Statutery Matiers (Meeting and Reports and Notices) 900 [e] 435 408 000 e3s 231400 247 490
Casa Review and Case Diory Managemaent Q0o 020 240 350 000 810 154800 253 B3
Dealings with Directors and Management a0l 010 Q15 080 ooo cas 173 00 203 53
PS5 Set Up and Maintanance 000 [:¢.1] 000 080 [¢]s 1] [o1: 4] 114 00 180 00
Tax Complance/Planning Qoo 000 a1 o0 (e ] Q10 00 340 00
Creditors
Secured Creditors 000 000 aes 180 000 245 500 00 204 08
Comer with C [Rvv] P avy) [Rv ] 285 ivi] 285 47550 179 43
Non Praf Cradiors/Employse Claima Handing 000 020 [(Le] c 00 000 020 26 00 480 60
Prescribed Par 000 000 Qoo o20 000 020 24 00 120 00
nvestigatons
CDOA and Reports and Communications 000 010 185 335 000 530 1240 00 23384
Financial Review and Investigations {S238/238 elc) 000 Q0o 00c Q40 000 040 76 D0 100 00
Realisation of Assets
Book Debts 000 035 400 000 000 435 1528 00 a51 26
Othar Tangibie Assels 000 000 025 155 000 180 37950 210 82
Freshoki and Laasehold Proparty o000 000 035 065 000 100 197 00 187 00
Sale of Business oo0o 000 010 000 Q00 010 3400 340 00
Tatal Hours 660 245 2285 2305 000 (1} ] 286 89
Total Fees Claimed 3950 00 110100 7 545 00 472250 000 17 428 50

Category 1 Disbursements
There sre no Categary 1 Disbursamenta

Category 2 Disbursamients
There are no Category 2 Disbursaments




Old Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited {In Administration}
Analysis of the Joint Administrators' time costs for the perioc @ December 2014 to & June 2015 in relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Parnner Manager Senior Assistant Suppon Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Strategy Planning and Contral 000 ooc 030 o020 009 050 14000 280 00
Creditors
Communcations with C Employ Q0o oo0 000 030 000 030 36 00 120 00
Total Hours @00 oap 030 050 oo 080 220 00
Total Fees Claimed @00 (D] 10200 7400 000 176 00

Category 1 Disbursements
Thara are no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursemants
Thara are no Category 2 Disbursements.




Paramount Hotels Limited (in Administration)
Anatysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 8 June 2015

Hours Total Tene  Avg Hourty
Classification of Work Function Partner Manager Senior Ausistant Bupport Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Strategy Plannung and Controt 2880 2550 101¢ 480 [:]:] 000 3351200 485 70
Castzanng and Accourting ooo T00 2300 a5 80 o 8500 16 891 50 25T 40
Statutory Matters {Meetng and Reports and Natices) 280 855 1320 20135 000 44 70 13 206 00 2723
Case Review and Cass Diary Marsgament 700 140 1255 1430 000 3525 11145 50 31018
Dealings with Directors and Maragemarnt 030 000 00 840 000 TN 151950 208 15
Tax Comphance/Planreng o010 200 050 160 000 420 1285 50 29 es
Statemant of Affaus 000 QB0 08s 180 000 325 91550 28169
IPS Set Up and Maintenance 000 010 015 3s0 000 ass 585 50 152 08
Irsumance 000 000 050 030 000 a 80 206 DO 257 50
Creditors
[ with €1 ploy (1] 400 1000 2825 000 4225 10 085 50 23871
Secured Creditors [ 1R +] 1135 300 445 000 170 T504 00 380 91
Nan Praf Credtors Clams Adjudication and Distrbution 000 050 o000 D 0C 000 050 240 00 480 00
Prescribed Past 000 000 oco 13 000 430 158 00 120 00
Non Praf Credtors/Employes Claims Handiing ooc 000 oo oo 200 0 oG 108 60 120 00
Pref Claima Adpdcancn and Distnbution [11s] 000 000 [ 000 020 2400 120 DO
Investigations
CDODA and Reports and Communications 000 oBs 12 860 I 45 & oo 4570 10 485 00 229 8%
Financial Review and Inveshgations (S238/238 eic) co 000 00 245 o oo 245 465 50 180 00
Raalisation of Assels
Book Debts o 1185 2040 oo e oo 3225 12 824 00 301 44
Stle of Businass 000 16 8O 450 a oo Q00 2130 95604 00 450 42
Dibar Tangible Assets [l 000 540 1200 ¢ 00 17 a0 4105 50 23595
F reshoid and Leasehold Property 000 110 175 1015 a00 1300 2088 00 227 54
Other Intangible Assets 000 530 043 oo a0¢ 575 288700 46004
Trading
Trading Retantion of Tite and Clairms Handling 000 o0y 030 105 008 135 301 50 22333
380 96 80 12188 180 75 (] 1] 438 00 321 47
22 790 00 45,955 00 4121500 30,303 00 LX) 140 208 00

Category 1 Disbursements

Category of Disbursermant £
Travel and Subsestence 110 80
Bond Premiun {(Wilks Limited) 225 00
Total 33590
Category Z Disbursemants

Thara are no Catogary 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels Limited {In Administration)

Anglysts of the Joiat Administrators time costs for the period 9 December 2014 to 8 June 2015

Hours Total Tene  Avg Hourly
Classfication of Work Function Partner Manager Senior Assigtant Support Hours. Cost Rats
Adrmunistration and Plannmg
Strategy Planning and Control 1430 LY 488 285 000 080 14 80090 480 1
Cashenng and Apcouni:ng a00 620 1180 1415 000 s 902350 78243
Case Review and Case Dary Maregemont 000 o070 555 T05 200 1330 35M 50 26575
Statulory Mattars (Meeling and Reports snd Notices) 000 135 48 595 aco 1226 327600 267 43
Doatings with Directors and Menagemen 000 200 (R 220 00 230 452 00 196 52
Tax CompliancePtanning 000 050 015 oo Q00 oes 2Hom 447 50
IPS Sat Lip and Mairtenance 000 10 [-RE] oBs Qo0 1106 22050 200 45
Creditors
Secured Creditors D oo 245 o 200 000 519 1714 00 336 0
Communicatrona with Credtors/Employesy [110] 000 [ 710 o000 7685 142200 18115
Nan Pref Craditors Claima Adjudkabon and Distnbution co0 O Q00 Qo0 o000 040 192 00 48000
Prescnbed Part 00 000 Qoo 130 000 130 156 00 12000
Praf Claims Adjudicetion and Drsthbution ao0a 1] ] Qoo 020 ooo 020 2400 12000
Investigstions
CODA amd Reports and Communicabons 900 [1R-3 1265 1805 aca 215 6084 0O 250 82
Financal Reviow and tnvestigations (52380226 eic) Q00 400 000 215 000 215 408 50 18000
Reaitsation of Asgats
Book Debis ooo 645 11158 eoo 000 17 60 6887 00 N
Other Tanghla Azsats ooo 000 im 015 o000 1285 2606 50 23210
Frestold and Leasehold Propedty ooc [:3-1] 145 465 000 880 1550 00 234 85
Sale of Business o oG 0860 380 200 000 410 147600 36049
Other inlangible Assets 000 o 045 000 [1]=:) 115 480 00 42522
Total Hours 14 30 285 E180 TA BE 000 183 80 ¥o04as
Total Fees Claurwd 8 580 00 1377200 20 962.00 12,673 50 a0 55,547 50

Category 1 Disburtements
There e no Catagory 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
There sre no Catagory 2 Desbursaments




Pararmount Hotels Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the perfod 9 Decambar 204 to 8 June 2016 in ralation to the Prescribad Pan

Hours Total Teme  Avg Hourly
Classincation of Work Function Partner Manager Semor Assistanmt Support Hours Cost Rats
Administration and Plancang
Strategy Planming and Contral 000 ¢80 040 OO0 0 oo 100 424 00 424 00
Statutory Matters {Meetings and Reporis and Notcey) 000 o000 025 020 o000 045 12300 73
Total Hours o000 [ N4 085 020 000 145 ITT 24
Total Fees Claimed 000 288 00 221 0o 3% 00 000 547 00

Category 1 Disbursemants

There are no Category + Disbursementa

Catagory 2 Disbursements
Thern arg ne Gategory 2 Disbursamenta




Paramount Hotels {Basingstoke) Limited {In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators tima costs for the pericd 11 September 2014 to 8 June 2015

Hours Total Time  Avg Houry
Classification of Work Funchion Partnay Manager Senior Assigtant Support Hours. Cost Rate
Admirusiratien and Pianning
Strategy Planning and Control 13 80 150 725 360 o000 2615 11 904 00 455 22
Statutory Matters {Meeting and Repors and Notices) 250 175 865 1860 000 3150 8,272 50 262 62
Cashienng and Accounting 400 230 1020 1350 000 2600 653350 25129
Case Review and Case Diary Management 270 025 640 560 000 1405 4 794 50 32070
Statement of Affars 300 a10 045 190 000 245 530 50 216 53
IPS Set Up and Maintenance aoo 010 020 165 300 165 354 50 101 79
Tax Complance/Planning 010 020 025 055 000 1106 31050 202 27
Deatngs with Duectors and Management 030 000 010 055 o000 095 294 00 309 47
Ingurance 000 o000 050 o930 q00 080 20600 257 50
Craditors
Communicatons with Creditors/Employees 000 120 075 250 Q00 445 1236 00 217 75
Secured Credtors 000 020 135 375 000 530 1159 00 218 68
Prescnbed Part 000 000 000 020 000 020 24 00 120 00
Non Pref Creditors/Employee Clams Handling 000 000 0g0 015 000 015 1800 120 00
tnvestigations
CDDA and Reparts and Commumications 000 000 170 420 [ o] 580 130250 22076
Finaneial Review and Investigations (8238/239 etc) 000 ocoo 0oo0 040 000 040 76 00 190 00
Realisation of Assets
Book Debts 000 055 630 coo 000 885 2 406 0D 35124
Other Tangibla Assets ooo 000 040 150 000 180 410 50 21605
Freehold and Leasehold Property 000 000 035 105 000 140 266 00 180 €0
Sate of Business oMW D0 Q135 500 .00 035 11200 A0 00
Total Hours 1940 815 4520 60 00 000 13275 30293
Total Foes Clatmed 11,57C 00 3,807 00 15,268 00 857200 000 40,217 00

Category 1 Disbursements

Category of Disbursement

Bono Premam {Wilks Limited)

Total

Category 2 Disbursemants

There are no Category 2 Disbursemants

22500
22500




Paramount Hotsls {Basingstoke) Limited {In Administration)

Analysig of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 9 December 2014 to 8 Juna 2015

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourly
Classification of Wark Function Partner Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Admimistratlon and Planning
Strategy Planning and Control t60 13413 285 245 ¢ 00 1195 525400 439 67
Cashienng and Accounting Q00 170 €8q 625 000 1475 396650 268 92
Statutory Matters (Meetings and Reporis and Notces) 900 005 280 570 000 855 187350 21912
Case Review and Case Chary Management 000 020 200 310 000 530 133700 252 26
IPS Set Up end Mantenance 000 010 014 [+]-14] 000 085 173 00 203 53
Tax Complance/Planaing o000 000 015 o000 000 015 5100 340 00
Credters
Secured Creditors 000 ¢20 65 180 0 285 596 00 224 1
Communications with Creditors/Employees oo 000 000 025 000 025 47 50 180 00
Prescnbed Part on0 ehele] 000 020 000 020 2400 120 00
Investigations
CDDA and Reports and Communications 000 000 170 345 ocoo 515 1160 00 22524
Frnancal Rewew and lnvestigatons ($238/230 ele) 00e 0aq aca Q40 00l 040 T4 00 190 00
Realisation of Assets
Book Debts 000 045 405 ao0 Q00 450 159300 354 00
Other Tang:ble Assets 000 090 015 110 000 125 260 00 20800
Freehold and Leasehold Property 000 000 035 075 0c0 110 209 00 180 00
Sale of Business 000 D00 035 o0 (i) 035 11900 340 00
Total Hours 660 275 2200 2605 ono 57 40 29163
Total Fees Clamed 39860 00 1,230 00 T7.416 00 4,133 50 0 oo 16,739 50

Category 1 Disbursemants

There are no Category 1 Disbursernents

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Disburseaments




Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited {In Administration)
Annlysis of the Joint Administrators tme costs for the period 9 December 2014 to & June 2016 in relatian to the Prescribed Part

Hours Total Tima  Avg Hourly
ClassHication of Work Function Partner Manager Senior Asalstant Support Hours Cost Rzate
Administration and Planning
Stategy Plannag and Controf (] 000 030 020 000 Q50 140 00 28000
Total Hours 0 00 000 o030 020 200 050 280 00
Total Fees Clairmed 000 000 10200 BN 400 14000

Category 1 Disbursaments
There are no Category 1 Sisbursements

Category 2 Disbursaments
Thare are no Category 2 Disburssmaents




Paramount Hotels {Daventry) Limited (in Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 8 June 2015

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourty
Classification of Work Function Partner Manager Sanlor Aasistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Stategy Planning and Control 1590 165 535 390 a¢a0 26 80 1262600 47112
Statutory Matiers (Meeting and Reports and Nelices) 280 156 705 1890 aoe 2810 7 428 00 264 38
Cashienng and Accouniing 000 160 120 1420 000 2700 6621 50 24524
Caae Review and Case Dy Managsmaent 170 025 710 480 000 1365 4 268350 N2
Siatament of Atfairs Qoo 010 045 190 aoo 245 530 50 21653
IPS Set Up and Mamntenance 134 010 015 205 aog 230 385 50 167 61
Dealings with Drectors. and Management 030 000 010 055 aoo [2h:5] 54 00 300 47
Tax Compliance/Planning 010 020 025 040 000 095 292 50 307 89
Insurance o 000 030 03 000 060 138 00 230 o0
Creditors
C wath Cr JEmplcy oo 126 085 180 Too 365 1050 00 29883
Secured Creditors 00 000 13% 385 000 520 107500 20673
Prescribed Part 000 000 000 020 000 G20 2400 12000
Investigations
CDDA and Reparts and Communications 000 Q00 175 420 Doo 585 131950 22176
Financal Review and Invesbgations (S238/229 alc) 000 000 000 040 000 o 40 76 00 190 00
Roglisation of Assets
Bogk Debts. 000 Q55 610 025 000 680 238550 572
Other Tangibls Aasets 000 Q00 4 250 QAR 280 54550 19462
Froeheole and Leasehold Property [ Y] 000 03s 105 000 140 268 00 180 00
Sale of Businsss 000 000 Q10 ¢ 00 000 010 3400 340 00
Total Hours 2060 T20 42 55 5905 ao0d 129 40 304 45
Total Fess Claimed 12 280 00 338100 1433300 939200 Qo0 39,396 00

Category 1 Disbursements

Category of Disbursemnent £
Bond Premium (Willie Lirnitad) 22500
Total 225 00

Category 2 Disbursements
Thera are no Calegory 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited {In Administration)
Anatysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 9 December 2014 to 8 June 201§

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
c of Werk F Partner Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Sirategy Ptanning and Control 730 005 185 275 000 1195 537000 444 a7
Casharing and Accounting [110.9] 140 765 T3 000 16 40 426550 26009
Statutory Matters (Meetings and Reports and Notices) 000 005 280 545 000 830 1 84700 22253
Case Review and Case Diary Managemant 000 020 210 310 000 540 137100 253 89
IPS Set Up and Maintanance 000 010 Q15 @60 000 08s 17300 20353
Tax Comphance/Plarning [ ) noo 015 G oo Q00 015 5100 34000
Creditors
Secursd Cradiom 000 000 0&s 180 000 245 50000 204 08
Communications with Creditors/Employees 000 oao 000 025 Qoo Q25 47 50 19000
Prescribed Part 000 000 000 020 000 Q20 2400 12000
Investigations
CDDA end Reports and Cemmunicahons. 000 a0Q 175 345 000 520 117700 22635
Financeal Review and Invesbgatons ($238/239 atc) 000 ao0d 000 040 000 040 76 00 180 00
Realtsatlon of Azsats
Baok Debix Q00 025 ago o000 Qoo 405 141200 345 64
Other Tangible Assala 000 000 ags 230 ooc 235 43200 184 26
Frashald and Leasehold Proparty (0] 0400 Qa5 675 oo 110 209 00 190 00
Sale of Businans a00 000 010 coo oGt 010 3400 340 00
Total Hours 730 205 140 28 40 Qa0 5915 287 24
Total Feas Clarmed 4380 00 902 00 718000 452100 900 18,990 00

Category 1 Disbursements
There are no Category 1 Disbursaments

Category 2 Disbursements
Therse are no Category 2 Disbursamants




Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ tima costs for the period 9 December 2014 te 8 June 2015 in relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours Tatal Tine  Avg Hourty
€L of Work Functi Parner Manager Senlor Aasistant Support Hours Cost Rats
Administration and Planning

Strategy Planning end Control oo o000 030 020 000 050 140 00 280 00
Total Hours (3] [4-1) 030 020 000 050 280 00
Total Fees Clalmad 00 000 10200 3800 000 140 00

Category 1 Disbursements
There are no Categery 1 Disbursaments

Category Z Disbursements
There areno Cetegory 2 Disbursaments




Paramount Hotels {Hinckley) Limited {In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ tima costs for the perlod 11 Saptember 2014 to 8 June 2015

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Functlon Partner Manager Senlor Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Svyategy Planning and Cantrol 1510 Z 40 640 340 00D 2780 1316300 4T 79
Statutory Matters (Maeting and Reports and Notices) 300 185 755 1820 000 3040 8 067 50 26538
Cashiering and Accounting 200 180 1125 14 00 a0 2715 677100 249 39
Ceso Reviaw end Caasa Diary Managemant 170 015 750 500 000 14 35 4 42750 308 54
Stiaternant of Affars o 0o Q10 045 180 000 245 530 50 21653
IPS Set Up and Maintenance a0 a0 020 285 000 315 498 50 158 25
Dealinga with Diractors and Management 030 aoo 010 055 0 Q0 ces 294 Q0 309 47
Tax Comphance/Planning 010 020 028 040 000 13-+ 292 50 307 89
Insurance D00 000 030 02 a00 080 138 00 230 00
Creditors
Commumecations with Cradibora/E tipioyees 000 120 075 240 000 435 122400 8138
Secured Creditors o000 020 135 385 [ 1] 540 147100 216 85
Prescnbed Pant ool 000 000 020 oo 020 2400 120 00
Investigations
CDDA and Reports and Communicatons 000 000 185 565 400 750 1 54500 206 00
Financial Raview and Investgabons (S238/239 etc) 000 000 000 050 000 050 9500 180 00
Realisation of Assets
Bock Debts 000 cas 580 025 00 T00 2475 50 353 64
Cthar Tangible Assals ood 00 030 155 0aQo 185 39200 21243
Freehaold and Leasehold Proparty o000 o600 035 140 Qo0 178 308 oo 176 00
Sate of Businass oof 000 020 000 Q00 020 68 00 340 00
Total Hours 2080 885 44 50 6240 000 138 85 ELER ]
Total Fees Clalmad 12 410 00 4178 00 15 042 00 9,856 00 a0 41 488 00

Category 1 Dishursements

Category of Disbursemant £
Bond Premium (Willis Limited) 22500
Total 22500
Category 2 Disbursements

There are no Category 2 Disbursements



Paramount Hotels {Hinckley) Limited (In Administration)
Anelysis of the Joint Administrators' time costs for the perfod 9 December 2044 to 8 June 2016

Hours Total Tima Avg Mourty
Classification of Work Function Partner Manager Sanior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Adgministration and Flanning
Siratagy Planning and Control B 80 025 2%0 255 ooo 12 30 5375 00 437 32
Castuanng and Accounting 000 170 690 685 000 1545 4 114 50 266 31
Siatutory Matters (Meetinga and Reports and Nobces) 000 015 280 540 Q00 B35 188550 22581
Case Roviaw and Case Diary Management 0o 010 205 3z0 400 5135 132500 247 €66
IPS Set Up and Maintenanca 000 010 015 060 400 085 17300 20353
Tax ComphancaPlann:ng [+]+.4] ooo 015 000 @00 015 5100 34000
Creditors
Secured Creditors oo0 020 a65 B0 000 265 596 00 224 91
[ with . oy aqod 000 g0 025 noo 035 B1 50 23288
Prescnbed Parl 000 000 000 020 000 020 2400 120 00
Investigations
CODA and Reports and Communicabons 000 000 185 435 000 620 1382 W) 22290
Financal Review and Investigations (S238/239 atc) 0 o0 000 ooo 040 000 040 76 00 190 00
Reallsation of Assets
Bock Debts o 055 408 000 ooe 460 184100 35674
Other Tangible Asaats 000 oog Q05 126 oac 130 254 50 19577
Fraahold and Leasehold Property ooo () 035 110 000 145 251 00 17310
Salo of Business G 00 D0 020 ooo 000 020 63 00 34000
Total Hours 860 308 2220 27 95 000 59 80 289 33
Total Fees Clmmed 3 960 08 1,304 00 Tat300 4 470 00 o400 17 302 00

Category 1 Disbursaments
Thete are no Category 1 Disburssmenta

Category 2 Dishursemeants
Thare are no Categsry 2 Disbursemants




Paramount Hotels {Hinckley) Limited {in Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period % December 2014 to 8 June 2016 in refation to the Prescribed Part

Hours Total Time Avg Hourty
c tion of Work F f Partner Manager Senlor Assistant Suppeort Hours Gost Rxate
Administration and Planning
Strategy Planning and Control 000 000 030 oz0 000 0 &0 140 00 260 00
Total Hours 000 000 030 020 0o0d 050 280 0O
Total Fees Claimed 0eo 000 102 00 3800 0od 14000

Category 1 Disburssments
There are na Catagery 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
Thera ara no Category 2 Disbursamants




Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 8 June 2015

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Partner Manager Senlor Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration end Planning
Sirategy Planning and Control 14 00 130 455 360 aoo 2345 1101000 460 53
Statutory Matters {Mesting and Reports and Notices) 250 155 805 17 20 aon 2930 774150 264 22
Cashiering and Accounting 00C 230 975 1520 Q00 2725 6681100 24261
Cnse Review and Case Diary Management 220 015 795 4 90 000 1520 4 882 50 32122
Staternent of Affans 000 010 045 180 000 235 51150 217 €6
IPS Set Up and Mamtenance o0 010 015 205 000 230 385 50 167 61
Dezkngs with Directors and Management [} a0 010 085 000 128 397 00 259 60
Tax Cornpliance/Planning 010 az0 020 040 000 1490 309 50 309 50
{nsurance [e0] 000 030 030 000 060 138 00 23000
Creditors
Com with Creditors/Employ 000 120 075 360 e 21001 555 1431 00 257 84
Secured Creditors 000 020 135 3 80 000 535 1181 50 217 10
Non Praf Crediora/Employae Claims Handling 000 q00 ¢oo 020 000 020 2400 120 00
Prescribed Part 000 000 G oo 020 000 020 2400 12000
Investigations
CDDA and Reports and Cammunications 0 oG 000 175 420 o400 595 131850 22176
Financial Review and investigations {S238/238 aic) 000 000 000 Q40 900 040 76 00 190 60
Realisation of Assets
Book Debts 0 oo 085 B35 Q35 000 955 3350 346 96
Freehold and Laasehold Property 000 010 245 340 Q0o 595 147250 247 48
Othar Tangible Assets 0oo o3 1] 035 120 000 155 336 50 21710
Sale of Businesa. 000 000 035 000 ooo 035 11900 340 00
Tatal Hours. 1910 805 46 85 63 65 000 1775 29912
Total Fees Claimed 11 380 00 375000 15 861 00 10,203 00 (20 41,204 00

Category 1 Disbursements

Category of Disbursement E
Travel 538
Bond Premium (Wills Linsted} 22500
Total 23038

Category 2 Disbursaments
There are no Gategory 2 Disbursemants




Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited {In Administration)
Analysls of the Joint Administrators' time costa for the period  Decembaer 2014 to 8 June 2016

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Partner Manager Sanlor Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Strategy Planning and Cantrol 6 60 025 345 245 000 1275 5554 00 435 61
Cashienng and Accounting ao0 200 580 8 80 000 14 20 3706 50 6123
Statutory Matters {(Meetings and Reposts and Notices) aco 0aQs 280 565 000 850 1 657 00 218 47
Case Review and Case Dury Management 000 010 255 295 000 560 1481 50 26098
IP$ Set Up & Maintenanca 000 [l 015 080 oo0 085 17300 26353
Tax Complance/Planning 0oo 000 020 000 000 020 68 00 340 00
Creditors
Sacured Creditors 000 020 085 175 000 260 586 50 225 58
Comrr 18 with Creditors/Employ 000 000 ooo 025 o000 025 47 50 190 00
Prescribed Part 000 000 000 020 000 oz0 2400 120 Q0
Investigations
CDDA and Reporta snd Cammunicatans %00 000 175 345 0oo 520 117700 226 35
Fmanciel Review and Inveabgabons (S238/239 etc) 000 000 [1]14] 040 000 040 76 00 180 00
Realisation of Assats
Book Debts ) 03s 470 000 ooo 505 176600 34970
Freehald and Leasehold Propasty 000 a0 210 100 QoG 400 102050 257 38
Qther Tangble Assets 000 000 Q00 neo 000 0 B0 152 00 19000
Sale of Businass 000 0400 035 000 000 035 11900 34000
Total Hours 6 60 305 24 30 27 00 000 60 85 29205
Total Fees Claimed 3 960 00 1,359 00 3208 00 427350 000 17 800 50

Category 1 Disbursamants

Category of Disbursement £
Travel 5238
Totwal 336
Categary 2 Dishursaments

There are no Categary 2 Disbursementis




Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited (In Adminijstration}
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 9 December 2015 to 8 June 2015 In relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Functlon Partner Manager Sanier Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Adminsstration and Planning
Strategy Planning and Cantrol 000 ooc 030 020 009 050 14000 280 00
Total Hours 000 000 030 020 200 ¢ 50 280 00
Total Fees Claimed 000 000 10200 38 00 100 14000

Category 1 Disbursements

There are no Category 1 Disbursemaents

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Disbursamants




UK Hotels {Finance) Plc (In Administration)

Analysls of the Jolnt Administrators’ time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 8 June 2015

Hours Total Tume  Avg Hourly
Classibcation of Work Function Partner Manager Senior Assistant Suppon Hours Cost Rate
Admimstration and Planming
Statutory Matters {Meeting and Reports and Notices) 280 1000 IS 45 300 000 7005 23564 50 298 10
Strategy Plannmg and Control 2150 125 500 215 000 3080 15 386 00 498 55
Lase Review and Caso Ciary Management " X @80 13 40 000 r3o] 1121350 MBS
Cashienng and Accounting 000 900 070 420 000 400 946 00 193 08
Statement of Affairs 000 060 095 165 000 320 907 00 283 44
IPS Set Up and Mamtenance 000 000 osg 135 ooo 215 483 00 224 85
Tax Complance/Planning 010 000 0185 020 000 045 135 00 300 00
Dealings with Directors and Managemant o000 oo 010 D40 ool 050 103 00 208 0O
Insurence 000 00 0zo D00 000 020 €800 340 00
Croditors
Comr with Craditors/Er ©coo 270 265 2520 200 30 55 6852 50 21778
Sacurad Credtors 000 000 D05 350 000 ass 563 00 158 58
Creditors Commitiee 000 000 000 280 000 20 348 00 120 00
Non Pref Creditons/Empiayee Claims Handling o000 080 0o0g 020 000 080 31200 360 00
Non Pref Creddor Claims Adpudicabon and Diglinchon 000 010 000 o0 000 010 4800 480 00
Investigations
CODA and Reporta and Communicatons 000 010 105 330 oop 445 937 50 21087
Reatisation of Assets
Freehokd and Leasehold Property 000 ooc 020 100 oo 120 188 00 156 67
Other Tangible Assels 000 ooo 020 o000 ooo 020 8800 24000
Total Hours 3580 15 ¢5 5520 90 45 ood 197 0 M40
Total Feas Claimad 20 350 00 T51200 14,766 00 15,295 00 000 6192300

Category 1 Disbursements

Category of Dishursement £
Gaourts Advertswg 112 80
Bond Pramum {Wilkis Limited) 3000
Calt Print 816
Total Data Managemant 43 50
Total 195 46

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 7 Disbursemsnts




UK Hetels (Finance) Plc (In Admimstration)
Analysls of the Joint Administrators’ ime costs for the period 8 Decembar 2014 to 8 June 2015

Hours Total Time Avg Hourty
[ of Work Functl Parter Manager Senlor Assistant Support Hours. Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Statutory Matters {Mesting and Reports and Notxes) o 115 1175 950 000 22 40 8180 50 27592
Sirategy Planning and Control 4350 050 z10 205 ooo 915 3190700 42699
Casa Review and Case Diary Management 000 005 200 750 000 1045 241750 23134
Cashiaring and Accounting 000 000 055 210 oco 285 558 00 21057
{PS Set Up and Maintenance 000 V1] 015 080 0oa 075 13000 17333
Tax Complianca/Planning 000 (e ] 005 000 009 oos 17 00 34000
Cradhors
Communications with Creditors/Employees coo 260 100 740 000 1100 291000 264 55
Secured Craditors 000 000 005 180 a6 o0 185 292 50 15811
Investigations
CDDA and Reporis and Communicatons o0 010 105 330 000 4 45 937 50 21087
Rexlisation of Azsets
Fraghold and Leasehold Proparty Rl 000 020 100 Dod 120 188 00 156 67
Other Tanglble Assely 0400 oco 020 000 00 o020 68 00 340 00
Totwl Hours 450 4 40 2000 3525 000 €415 274 45
Total Feas Claimed 270000 211200 & 800 00 5994 00 000 17,606 00

Category 1 Disbursements

Category of Disbursement 3
Total Data Management 43 50
Total 43 50

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Chaburgaments



00008 43

[TX¥3 Fet]

W oy

ryrrols

W 977 023 ST SLT IPHY LT L] 4] o 9rr 023 1 9¥F 023 9 97 023 e KoL
L] N N w N 0OOE3 L] N ™ N
Paywi Jususlisur N BED NOL
0000L3 ] IN N N L] ™ ™ (] N
J471 UotAd fiwn
N 51 {5873 LSBTy 13 L5813 ISBIr 3 LSy IS BTT )3 L582r 13 LS9V 13 1562k 13
o7 AU IyByuy
00 005 /3 SY9ELTES ¥S Y6213 YSPB LA 00 716 213 L0 1253 S P18 ILS ¥6 ¥L6 113 S rI6 L Y5 P16 213
417 PIwppOY) MEYHIERY
L] 1LY80 LS SO K3 <0 Zrs3 §0 2153 Ergie rd S07rs3 S0Zrs1 S0Zr§3 SO Z¥S3
PRI UG PIBUGIWEG
Al iy
] 00000 L3 00 0053 00 0053 00 D0S3 14841 00 0053 00 0053 00 00$3 00 0053
peoar jeisiraddy oo
Diwd JoU Nq panau| 7] wed ey med ed ey pig g Y]
pethur]
o)g PPN (IVH VST PoHwr] (AsjaupH) P (Aquearg) P (ncas Busen) peyuiry Pl {ucquBlsgh petwry paywr D Aunad 3 maK
[wouwu]d) S0 3N 1]8eH JunoweIrg SIMOH nowned SIOH IUNGUIENG OH LT 1999H diS Pig 4830 Buojing SPIOMEAD Duopng Joury saciD equing




Joint Administrators” Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

Appenchx 4

Proof of Debt Forms

DUFF&PHELPS




Proof of Debt — General Form

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited (In Administration)

Date of Administration 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
{If a company please also give company
registration number)

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Email address of creditor

3 Total amount of clam, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
mterest as at \he date the company wert mto
Admirustration

4 Details of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated {Note There 1s no
need to attach them now but the Administrator
may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the clam at his discretion as may
the chairman or convenor of any meeting)

5 If amount In 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
{If you need more space append a continuatior|
sheet to this form)

7 Particulars of any secunty beld, the value of the|
secunty, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (If different from 2 above)

For Admimstrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £
Date Date

Administrator

Administrator

ADM 05014 - Proof of debt form docx



Proof of Debt — General Form

Furlong Cotswolds Limited (In Administration)

Date of Admirustration 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
(If a company please also give company
reqistration number)

2 For correspondence
Address of crediior

Contact telephone number of creditor

Email address of creditor

3 Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
Administration

4 Details of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated {(Note There 1s no
need to attach thern now but the Administrator
may c¢all for any document or evidence to
substantate the claim at his discretion as may
the chairman or convenor of any meeting)

5 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a continuatior]
sheet to this form)

7 Particutars of any secunty held, the value of the
secunty, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of ttle claimed in
respect of goods supphed to which the clam
relates
9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Pagsttion with ar in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

For Administrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Adminystrator

ADM 05014 - Proof of debt form docx




Proof of Debt - General Form

Furlong Hotels Limited (In Administration}

Date of Admirustraticn 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
(If a company please also give company
registration number)

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Emall address of creditor

3 Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the ¢ate the company went into
Administration

4 Details of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantated (Note There s no
need to attach them now but the Administrator
may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the clarm at his discretion as may
the chairman or convenor of any meeting)

5 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(if you need more space append a cantinuatior
sheet to this form)

7 Particulars of any secunty held, the value of the
security, and the date It was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title claamed in
respect of goods supplied to which the clam
relates

9 Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person sigming (If different from 2 above)

For Admimistrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for

Admitied for dividend for

f £
Date Date
Admunistrator Administrator

ADM 05014 - Proof of debt form docx




Proof of Debt = Generat Form

Old Ship Hotel (Brighton} Limited (In Administration)

Date of Admirustration 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
(If a company please also give company
registration number)

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Emall address of creditor

3 Total amount of claim, iIncluding any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went nto
Admimstration

4 Details of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated (Note There 1s no
need to attach them now but the Administrator
may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may
the charrman or convenor of any meeting)

5 If amount in 3 above Includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

B Particulars of how and when debt incurred
{If you need more space append a continuatior
sheet to this form)

7 Particulars of any secunity held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the clam
relates
9 Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

For Admimistrators' Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Admimstrator Administrator

ADM 05014 - Proof of debt form docx




Proof of Debt - General Form

Paramount Hotels Limited (In Administration)

Date of Administration 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
(If a company please also give company
registration number)

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Email address of creditor

3 Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
Administration

4 Details of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated {Note There s no
need to attach them now but the Administrator
may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discration as may
the chairman or convenor of any meeting)

5 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitahised interest please state amount

6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(if you need more space append a continuatior]
sheet to this form)

7 Particulars of any securify held, the value of the
secunity, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title clamed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates
9 Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on tis behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above}

For Administrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Admimistrator Administrator

ADM 05014 - Proof of debt form docx




Proof of Debt - General Form

Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited (In Admimistration)

Date of Administration 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
(f a company please also give company
registration number)

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Email address of creditor

3 Total amount of clairm, iIncluding any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitaised
interest as at the date the company went into
Administration

4 Detalls of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantated (Note There is no
need to attach them now but the Administeator
may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may
the chairman or convenor of any meeting)

5 If amount in 3 above Includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a continualion
sheet to this form)

7 Particulars of any secunty held, the value of the
secunty, and the date t was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed i
respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates
9 Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing {if different from 2 above)

For Admimistrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Administrator

ADM 05014 - Proof of debt form doex



Proof of Debt - General Form

Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited (In Administration)

Date of Administration 11/09/2044

1 Name of creditor
(If a company please also give company
registration number)

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Email address of creditor

3 Total amount of clam, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
Admurustration

4 Details of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated (Note There I1s no
need to attach them now but the Administrator
may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may
the chawman or convenor of any meetng)

5 If amount in 3 above Includes outstanding £
uncapitahsed interest please state amount

6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to thus form)

7 Particulars of any security held, the value of the
secunty, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supphed to which the claim
relates
9 Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Pasition with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (If different from 2 above)

For Administrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Adrmurustrator

ADM 05014 - Proof of debt form docx




Proof of Debt — General Form

Paramount Hotels {Hinckley) Limited {(In Admimistration})

Date of Administration 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
(If a company please also give company
registration number}

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Email address of creditor

3 Total amount of ¢laim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
Administration

4 Details of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantated (Note There s no
need to attach thern now but the Administrator
may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may
the chairman or convenor of any meeting)

5 If amount in 3 above mcludes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
{If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form}

7 Particulars of any secunty held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates
9 Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

For Administrators’ Use only

Admitted to vole for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Administrator

ADM 05014 - Proof of debt form docx




Proof of Debt — General Form

Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited (In Administration)

Date of Administration 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
(If a company please also give company
registration number)

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Email address of creditor

3 Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitahsed
interest as at the date the company went into
Administration

4 Details of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated (Note There 1s no
need to attach them now but the Administrator
may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at hus discretion as may
the chairman or ¢envenor of any meeting)

5 If amount in 3 above includes cutstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
{If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form}

7 Particulars of any security held, the value of the
secunty, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supphed to which the claim
relates
9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing {If different from 2 above)

For Administrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Adminmistrator




